11 4]

2-Needle, Feed-off-the-arm Double Chainstitcher

xRN _XH_BEREI v

3-Needle, Feed-off-the-arm Double Chainstiicher for Jeans
SRRk —_BREI OV

MS-1261

3-Needie, Feed-off-the-arm Double Chainstitcher
EERBEAEH_EREZ OV

MS-1261V

29161502

No.1031-00



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. An asterisk () means that the corresponding part is changed from the previous parts list or is newly added.
2. As to “#01” and “#02,” refer to the “Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
3. Codes on the “Q ty” column
« Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- "0.1” and “2.0” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
4. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
5. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

o=y ) 2R THIRIZER LT

1. Notefflicig#B BN TV B YA M R—=YD %, FIBONFICH LT, SEEEFLREMINCHHTHIIL2BH®HLET,
2. YR MR=VDHOL, H02HDEI, ~—TV T “FL" OHMEISHMIIZE N,

3. - HEBORTE. BEEEEHEL, 0.1, 2.050KfEIE. &S (Wfis—br) 2RLET,

4. WEEN( I, MBS EERLTOULITHRTHLILEREKLET,

5. £ 5 b R—=VD————— Peld, HEERTHLZ 2 2EBKRLET,



CONTENTS

B /¢

. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ........ccvvvuvninenn . 1
SHES - AL BEEE MR

- LOOPER THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS ............................. ... 3
71 LRBRBER

- NEEDLE BAR & MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS ........................... ... 5
&4 - FHliBA(R

- PRESSER BAR & LOVER SHAFT COMPONENTS ......................... ... 1
XA - TohBa&

- FEED MECHANISH COMPONENTS ......... ... ... .. ... ............ ... . 9
=0 B&%

. LOOPER & FEED DOG CMPONENTS ............................. ... i1
JV—X e A0 S BAR

- KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS ... .. .. ... ... ... . ... ... ... . ... .. ... . . 13
B LBk

- THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ............ ... ... ... ... ... .o i i 15
ST % E B %

- TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS ........................ ... ... ... 17
3. LA E
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ... .. ... ... .. . . 20

&5l



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
SHER - A BBAFR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ Qty
1 128-50705 FACE PLATE AVAY
2 110-00403 PLATE A2 93944
3 128-21003 FACE PLATE GASKET A2 A%y
4 129-50804 FACE PLATE SIDE PLATE AU4RI TRV 4%
S 55-6110610-TP _ SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L32” 11/64-40 L=6
6 35-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FATRY™ 3/16-28 L=9
7 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG Mty D=12.5 L=4
8 B1162-026-0A0  TENSION RELEASE ARM ASM. F1-HY LFIRAGFT H3
9 5S-4091010-SP  SCREVW 9/64-40 L=10 FATRYT 9/64-40 L=10
10 B1161-026-000  CONNECTING LINK Fi-hy AR2Rd Yyh
11 85-5090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.5 F52%¥” 9/64-40 L=6.5
12 129-23207 TENSION COVER FUETVBAT -
13 5S-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=8
14 385-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64~40 L= 6.8 RBEIFIT 9/64-40 1=6.8
15 129-66800 UPPER_THREAD GUIDE F29RI994L ARPVI4
16 129-51000 SPROCKET WHEEL COVER 2Ty bWV -
17 129-67501 LOVER THREAD TUBE (A) V34T TRy (A)
18 S5-8122030-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=20 L3397 3/16-28 L=20
19 129-21508 VHEEL COVER GASCKET . NITARINT = A yxy
.20 129-21409 SPROCKET WHEEL COVER PLATE Z7° Wik MITRR AN - 7%
21 B1219-019-000  TIMING BELT RAIVYT ATRE
22 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 RAEIFYT 15/64-28 L=12
23 $5-4091010-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FATRY™ 9/64-40 L=10
24 B1128-804-000  THREAD GUIDE FOR UPPER LOOPER YIR-A° AFPUI4
25 129-21607 RUBBER PLUG MTRRIAT- 7% Y

B1130-026-000
$5-3060710-35P
B1131-026-000

CHAIN CUTTER BLADE (a)
SCREW 3/32-56 1.=6.8
CHAIN CUTTER BLADE (B)

Ah%) A
WEY" 3/32-56 L=6.8
<4 B

129-52552 LEFT GATE LOOPER COVER ASM. EXTYBTIR-NA —IN" - (5])
129-52255 RIGHT GATE LOOPER COVER ASM S¥FHIN-A° -BAT- (93)
B1157-019-000  LOOPER THREAD TUBE (C) Y4 ¥Ry C
129-50507 THREAD INDICATION LABEL MEggy -

#01  129-55803 THREAD TENSION DISK HOLDER MAMF2995" 597

#01  S5-7090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 WAEFFYT 9/64-40 L=8.5

#0] B1134-850-000-A THREAD TENSION DISC LUEISERPE ]

#01  B1135-850-000  TENSION SPRING (A) MAF $3-90°% A

#01  SD-0380551-SL  HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 H= 5.5 2"vEY™ D=3.8 H=5.5

#02  B1130-051-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE, MIDDLE AbFU4

#02  35-3090610-SP  SCREY 9/64-40 L=8 WARIT 9/64-40 L=6

129-65703

THREAD TAKE-UP TENSION LEVER

FUE" VA $39Y LN -

WP~0450801-SD
$5-5091020~SP

VASHER 4.5X10.0X%0.8
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 9.5

7399 % 4,5%X10%0.8
F52%9" 9/64-40 L=9.5

129-86909 . TENSION RELEASE LEVER SHAFT EEVE MRL N B V]
129-67006 TENSION RELEASE LEVER F2IBV2RALN" -
129-67105 NEEDLE THREAD TENSION GUIDE NI L Fa994bPVT4

$5-6090540-5P
$8-7090710-SP
B1805-019-000
B1806-018-000
$5-6090620-SP

SCREV 9/64-40 L= 5.0
SCREY 9/64-40 L= 6.8
FRONT BUSHING COVER

GASKET

SCREY 9/64-40 L=6

E3%9" 9/64-40 L=5
QALY 9/64-40 L=6.8
IRIVY RIINN IR

IEITY RIARE A°Y9FY
E3%9° 9/64-40 1.=6

£ s o o €9 L0 Lo o €0 L L Lo R BN B B DN

53-7740740-SP

SCREV 3/8-28 L= 6.5

JALTRY” 3/8-28 L=6.5

128-22605 GASKET MUY A%9%y
107-04203 OIL POT WINDOW TARE 7R}
B1633-191-000  CAP RETAINER FIRTRVY TN -
.65 RE-0400000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (4HM) EX73r37 4
56 B1634-191-000  GASKET IIRTRUTTY AYgYy
57 B1630-191-000  PUSH BUTTON GUIDE TIRT 2V~ o)y
58 3S-7111120-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=10.5 JAEIEIT 11/64-40 L=10.5
59 B1632-191~000  SPRING FIRTRUN %
60 B1631-191-000  FEED ECCENTRIC ADJUSTING KNOB b L i VPN
61 B1156-019-000  RUBBER CUSHION, C A=Yy 1%k C
62 110-18603 ARM THREAD GUIDE B P-b4F7U34 B
63 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 RALIFYT 11/64-40 L=7
64 129-40102 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE PLATE YRAL PUFL44R

65

S8-7110710-SP

SCREW 11/64-40 L=7

ML3FY” 11/64-40 1=7

B1104-191-0A0

BELT COVER ASM.

ATRMIAT - (13)

66
67 B1104-191-004  BELT COVER ATRRIAT - (D
68 B1104-181-008B  TOP COVER Fo7% BAT - (1
69 B1104-191-00C  BELT COVER PLATE ATRMINT- 72 (1)
70 35-6110480-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 1.=4.3 5%y 11/64-40 1.=4.3 a9
71 $S-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 RAL3EYT 15/64-28 L=12 4
72 B1106-191-000  CUSHION ATREIY Y3aueT 4
73 129-43700 BELT GUARD INSTALLING BASE ATRRETE -1
74 33-9284043-CP  SCREW 7/16-16 L=40 oYpIE"AE 7/16-16 L=40 2
a5 129-51950 BED COVER- ASH. ATYRRET 4R (1Y) 1
76 129-52008 BED COVER GASKET P40 91y 1
77 5S-5110810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 F32%9" 11/64-40 L=8 11
78 S5-5820540-SP  SCREW 1/2-28 L=5.0 FI2RY™ 1
79 B1140-019-000  GASKET TT 9874 A 9ay 1
_89 129-70406 FELT A 2E"97chh A 1
81 B3513-261-000  FELT, B 971N B pA
82 B3526-226-000  OIL SPONGE Bua- 233y 1
83 129-43205 MAGNET SUPPORT PLATE TR YT 4% 1
84 B8228-125-000  OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET ITIvy (1)
85 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 RBLTEYT 11/64-40 L=7 1

Note ( #E3C )#01....FOR MS-1261

#02....FOR MS-1260,1261H

-2 -

HS-1261 A
MS-1260,12614 H



St - LERBALR

3. NEEDLE BAR & MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS




REF.NO HNOTE -

PART WO.

DESCRIPTION e v 3 4 Qty
1 B1207-026-0A0  COUNTERWEIGHT ASH. Y744E) B3 1
2 B1209-019-0A0  HEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN ASM. MES= 3509°y B3 (0
3 #01  B1236-125-BA0  HEEDLE BUSHING ASHM. S=FTRATPYVYT (1)
4 B1408-038-000  HEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD, B ME~ 25u5094" B (N
5 B1208-019-000  YASHER ME =~ B5yrn9p* 5% [&8)
6 B1207-026-000  COUNTERVEIGHT YY741EY (1)
7 $5-8660410-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.2 FAZY™ 1/4-40 L=4.2 )
8 $S-6151220-SP  SCREY 15/64-28 L=11.5 v3%y" 15/64-28 L=11.5 (2)
9 B1202-512-000  MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT IV RIANTYVHT 1
10 B3510-019-000 _ 01l FELT Iz~ FIRE 1
11 B3541-012-000 OIL WICK - ayy 1
12 B1412-038-000 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE an PUE4RT4 1
13 B1411~019-000  SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE ME-2"% Y340 1
14 SS-7120910-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 eheFRY” 3/16-28 L=9 2
15 129-43106 0L _YICK PRESSER L OVE AN 1
16 $$-7090530-SP  SCREY 9/64-40 L= 4.5 ThEIZY” 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
17 SS-7740740-SP  SCREY 3/8-28 L= 6.5 R332y 3/8-28 L=6.5 1
18 B1222-018-000  PACKING IV TG BINCYRY 1
19 129-24502 MAIN SHAFT ¥IY*y 1
20 129-24809 METAL PRESSER ARAITET 3
21 SS-6111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 539" 11/64-40 L=16 3
22 129-24759 BUSHING REAR ASH. yInARE (93) 1
23 B1203-512-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR YIYY 9YnAC YUY (1)
24 129-24700 BUSHING AT 9V (1)
25 SS-8150710-SP __ SCREW__15/64-28 1=7 bA2y” 15/64-28 1,=7 (2)
28 B1214-019-000  SPROCKET RING A7° kY Yy 2
27 B1211-019-000  SPROCKET WHEEL (&) 27° 859 A 1
28 $5-8660522-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=4.5 FA2Y" 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
29 129-25004 PULLEY PLATE ~ WAk B il A N 1
30 §$8-1090510-SP___SCREY 9/64-40 1=5 $9%9° 9/64-40 L=5 3
31 #02  129-55407 HAND WHEEL MROIITHR 1
32 $S-8152030-SP  SCREY 15/84-28 L=20 FAZY" 15/64-28 L=20 2
33 #02  129-55506 HAND WHEEL SCALE PLATE AZT IS R 42 1
34 B1161-227-000 RIVET P2~ (3°v40) 2
35 RO-0882401-00  EURBER RING Qv 1
36 B3501-019-0A0 OIL CUP BODY ASH. T4R897° B3 1
37 B3504-019-000 OIL CUP BODY CAP RETAINER F4RHYT° T2 1
38 B3502-019-000  OIL CUP BODY CAP F4BYT° 2bT 42 S}
39 B3503-019-000 OIL CUP BOBDY CAP GASKET TARHY7° b 4% N°OYRY (1)
40 B3508-019-000  WASHER FI°5 $2-ca- 3Y° AOUSY (D
41 $S-5660440-SP  SCREY 1/4-40 L= 4.0 F9R2Y° 1/4-40 L=4 (1)
42 83501-019-000 OIL CUP BODY TAHYT° 24 n
43 $S-6092120-SP SCREY 9/64-40 1=21,2 L3%Y° 9/64-40 L=21.2 (4)
44 €Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK Yy 1
45 B1402-026-B0OG  REEDLE BAR BUSHING. UPPER MES - 97328 1
46 $5-8150310-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 3.4 FA2Y™ 15/64-28 L=3.4 2
47 €Q-3000000-00 OIL WICK Yy 0.1
48 B1901-026-000  THREAD TAKE-UP FUESY 1
48 $5-7090010-TP  SCREY 9/64-40 L= 8.5 ThEI2Y” 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
50 B1409-019-0B0  HEEDLE RAR CLAMP ASM ME-2% B3 1
51 B1418-019-000  FELT ME-2"% F2-2714) 1
52 $§-7090810-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 8.5 THETEY" §/64-40 L=8.5 )]
53 B1404-026-BOG  NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOVER MET - Yadah 1
54 B1401-026-000 NEEDLE BAR MR- 1
55 #03  129-56256 NEEDLE CLAMP_ (1/4™) ASH M (174") 93 1
56 $5-8080310-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 FARYT 1/8-44 L=2.8 (2)
57 $5-8080610-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=5.5 FARY" 1/8-44 L=5.5 ()]
58 #02  MC-3800013-00  HNEEDLE UY128GAS HM130 M UYV128GAS NM130 -3
59 $S-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 2h¥53Y" 11/64-40 L=8.5 3
60 #03  129-53907 HEEDLE PLATE XH(1/4™) NAEXH (1/4™) 1
61 #04  129-25954 NEEDLE CLAMP 3/16 ASM. MEFTX 3/16 (73) 1
62 SS-8080310-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 FAZY™ 1/8-44 L=2.8 (2)
63 #04  MC-3800012-00  NEEDLE UV128GAS NM120 MUY-128 GAS #120 2
64 #04  129-77807 NEEDLE PLATE MH(3/16") Ni4%z MH(3/16™) _ 1
65 #05__ 129-78003 HAND YHEEL AITRR 1
66 #05  129-78102 HAND WHEEL SCALE PLATE MUY ARIE 42 1
67 #03  129-56256 NEEDLE CLAMP (1/4") ASM. MEFR (1/74") J3 1
68 $S-8080310-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 FAFYT 1/8-44 L=2.8 (2)
69 $S-8080610-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 FA2Y™ 1/8-44 L=5.5 (n
70 #05  MC-3800012-00 _ NEEDLE UY128GAS NM120 MUY-128 GAS #120 (3)
71 #03  129-54509 NEEDLE PLATE MH(1/4™) M4y MH(1/4™ 1
Note ( # 3¢ )#01...SELECTIVE PART BIRER
#02...FOR HS-1261 MS-1261 F
#03...REFER TG THE TABLE OF EXCHANGING 17T R—VORTBRFL—-BEEL
PARTS ON P.17 TEBT &,
#04. . .FOR MS-1260 US-1260 5
#05.. .FOR MS-1261M,1260 MS-1261M,1260 &

-6 —



5. FEED MECHANISH COMPONENTS

%0 Bk




REF.NO NOTE « PART NO. DESCRIPTION AN S ¢ Oty
1 #05  129-68558 LOOPER L (1) ASHM. B0~ L(1) (53) 1

2 #05  129-68855 LOOPER R (1) ASHM. B-0"- R(1) (73) 1

3 #05  129-69150 LOOPER C (1) ASH. K-2°~ C{1) (93) 1

4 #01  129-65059" FEED DOG XH(1/4")ASH. F9INTRH(1/47) 93 1

b #02  129-79258 .OCPER I (3) ASH B-0°- [ (3) (73) 1

6 #02  129-79357 LOOPER R (2) ASM. B-p°- R{2) (%3) 1

7 #02  129-78656 FEED DOG MH(3/16") ASM. TPUNTMH (3/16") (%) 1

8 B2502-019-000  BUSHING, FRONT B=n°3y 21348 1

9 35-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=10.5 FA#Y” 15/64~28 1=10.5 1
10 129-68004 LOOPER SHAFT A=A° -y 0 1
11 B2123-026-0A0  FEED ROCKER ASH. F-FT-95" b3 1
12 S8S-7111110-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 RAEFEYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1)
13 N3-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 9739+ 15/64-28 1
14 B2505-019-0A0  CONNECTION CRANK ASM. BIVITHY ASIHIYT b3 1
15 $S-7111110-TP___SCREV 11/64-40 L=10.5 REIFP” 11/64-40 1,=10.5 68
16 B2115-191-000  FEED ROCKER CONNECTING LINK LI S NG T 1
17 #03  B2116-019-00A  FEED CONNECTING LINK PIN Lory9sTety 2
18 #03  B2116-019-00B  FEED CONNECTING LINK PIN - MUY A 2
19 CQ-2020000-00  OIL YICK Iy 0.1
20 B2102-026-0A0 _ FEED ROCEER ASH. -} -pY 53 1
21 5S-7090920-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 REIEYT 9/64-40 L=8.5 (4)
22 38-7080510-TP  SCREY 1/8-44 L=4.5 WREIEY” 1/8-44 L=4.5 2
23 B2107-019-000  FEED ROCKER SHAFT RIS VI 1
24 35~8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FA%Y® 15/64-28 L=7 1
25 BZ122-019-000  YASHER Rl Moy VIR M M 1
26 SS-7110830-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 7.5 RBL5FY” 11/64-40 L=7.5 1
27 B2002-026-000-A LOOPER AVOIDING SHAFT BRACKET LAl MDA 5 0 1
28 B2503-019-000  LOOPER ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, R =AYy gymiah 1
29 58-8150310-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 3.4 FXEY" 15/64-28 L=3.4 1
30 B2003-026-000  LOOPER AYOIDING SHAFT BUSHING AV N ) ) 1
31 SS-8150410-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 Y™ 15/64-28 L=4 1
32 B2006-019-0A0  LOOPER AVOIDING ECCENTRIC CAM BTV AVIVEL Y3 1
33 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/84-40 L= 3.5 FAEYT 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
34 B1635-191-000  SLIDE BLOCK LR Mok 53 1
35 B2001-261-0A0  LOOPER AVQIDING SHAFT ASH. TV PVIRRR (3) 1
36 S8-7111110-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 REEIEYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 )
37 SS-7621040-SP  SCREV 3/16-32 L= 9.5 WLIFY” 3/16-32 L=9.5 1
38 B1601-026-000  FEED BAR 240 39 758%% 1
39 B1610-019-000  SLIDE BLOCK ZAAEE9Y TR BhaTw (1)
_40 129-62809 ADJUSTING SHAFT AL wUVEVSELAD M ] 1
41 R0O-0611801-00  RUBBER RING oyuye 1
42 S5-8110422-TP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=4 FX%YT 11/64-40 L=4 1
43 B2108-026-000  SLIDE BLOCK STOPPER BITRITG 7I4% 1
44 33-8110510-SP  SCREW 11/64~40 L=5 PAZYT 11/64-40 L=5 1
_45 #03 B2105-019-000  FEED ROCKER SLIDE BLOCK Eld il I e W (1
46 #03  B2105-019-00A FEED ROCKER SLIDE BLOCK ELYNLE MY I b (N
47 B2101-261-000-A FEED ROGCKER DRIVING LEVER ECE L5 V) 1
48 SS-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 RBLIEYT 1/8-44 L=4.5 2
49 B2103-261-0A0  FEED ECCENTRIC CAM TETBVAVIVEL U3 1
50 35-80660612-TP_ SCREV 1/4-40 L=6 bAZY” 1/4-40 1.=6 2
51 33-7111110-TP  SCREW¥ 11/64-40 L=10.5 WeIF” 11/64-40 L=10.5 1
52 129-31903 BODY CAP FavtVad PI4% 1
53 129-63062 FEED ECCENTRIC BASE ASHM. 7RaFaey24 (y993) 1
54 B1624-191-000  RATCHET PAWL EERS A S & AN (1)
53 PS~0250081-K0 _ SPRING PIN 2. 5X8 AR M M ) 6]
56 B1626-191-000  SCREY FFLYPEFINTF PARY o))
57 B1625~191-000  RATCHET PAYL SPRING FFLIMIFINT 3 (1)
58 B1623-191-000  RATCHET GEAR FFIYLET ¥ (1)
59 129-63005 FEED ECCENTRIC TP adFa9ey24 (1)
60 129-31606 SCREY 19099 Fagbyed pRr3y* 1)
61 129~31507 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY AAALRTY FageyyTy (1)
62 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MIEY” 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
63 B1621-261-000-A FEED ECCENTRIC GUIDE A4A43 70 H (1)
64 129-31705 SCREW 2RI PAFI N
65 B1606-191-000__ FEED ECCENTRIC SLIDE BLOCK RALTHY TRATR 2
66 B1602-019-000  FEED LIFTING FORKED CONNECTION AR L. N S UL 52 1
67 129-62601 FEED ECCENTRIC CAM PASEE VIRV, 73 1
68 S5-8660812-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MY 1/4-40 L=6 2
69 B2106-026-006  SLIDE BLOCK PIN ET-RY hrateyty 1
70 R0-0952001-00 _RUBBER RING QU ]
71 $3-6122030-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=20 L3%YT 3/16-28 L=20 2
72 #04  129-69952 FEED DG MH(1/4")ASH. TPINTHR(1/74") (93) 1

Note ( #EE )#01...FOR MS-12681

#02,.

#03. .
#04. .

REFER TO THE TABLE OF EXCHANGING

PARTS ON P.17
.FOR MS-1260

REFER TO THE TABLE OF EXCHANGING

PARTS ON P.17
-SELECTIVE PART
.FOR MS-1261H

REFER TO THE TABLE OF EXCHANGING

PARTS ON P.17
..FOR MS-1261,1261M

REFER TO THE TABLE OF EXCHANGING

PARTS ON P.17

- 10 —

MS-1261 H

1T R—-TVORBBIZ—-BE2
CEBET I,

MS-1260 H

T R—=TOTHBPE—EE2
TEET x L,

IR R

MS-1261M F

M NR—TVOFHRBF—EE %
TEET L,
MS-1261,12614 H

LT R—TVOXBEZ-KE»
TEET L,



JU—sX e £ D EBAIR

6. LOOPER & FEED DOG CHMPONENTS

- 11 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION oy % 4 Qty
1 #04  129-68558 LOOPER L (1) ASH. B-2"- L(1) (73) 1
2 129-68509 LOOPER L (1D A=n°- L(1) (1)
3 129-42009 LOOPER HOLDER,2 V=n°= 99793 (2) (N
4 S5-4080620-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=6 FATEYT 1/8-44 L=6 (3)
5 S5-6000910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 1,=9 k932" 9/64-40 1,.=9 3)
6 #04  129-68855 LOOPER R (1) ASM. B-n"- R(1) (73) 1
7 129-68806 LOOPER R (1) A=A~ R(1) (1)
8 129-69309 LOOPER HOLDER (3) A=A =99797" (3) (1)
9 #04  129-69150 LOCPER C (1) ASM. -n7- C(D) (73) 1

10 129-69101 LOOPER € (1) B-A°- (1) 1
11 129-41100 LOCPER HOLDER,1 - =N 99795 (1) (1
12 #01  129-65059 FEED DOG XH(1/4") ASM. APYNTXH(1/47) 3 1
13 129-85000 FEED DOG XH(1/4™) A7UnT XH(1/4™) (1)
14 129-63807 ADJUSTING FEED DOG XH FaeIE7I AT XH (1)
15 129-63906 FEED_DOG_ADJUSTING PLATE (A) APUN"Fa9t94% (A) (1)
16 129-64300 ADJUSTING FEED DOG SETSCREW FaTEYTPYNT AR (2)
17 129-64409 NEEDLE HOLDER ADJUSTING BASE NI9F a9ty 24 (1)
18 129-64805 NEEDLE HOLDER (A) NgFII 24 (A) (1)
19 129-64508 NEEDLE HOLDER (LEFT) My (e27Y) (1)
20 129-64607 NEEDLE HOLDER (INSIDE) Mgy h) 40
21 129-64706 NEEDLE HOLDER (RIGHT) MNyr (3%7) (1)
22 S5-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 IhETRYT 9/64-40 L=4.6 (1)
23 S3-7091110-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 hEFRY” 9/64-40 L=10.5 (1)
24 35-6090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 k37" 9/64-40 L=9 (1
25 #02 129-79258 LOGPER L (3) ASH. A-n°- 1(3) (73) 1
26 128-79209 LOOPER L (3) B=»°~ L(3) (1)
27 129-42009 LOOPER HOLDER,2 B=A°- 99795 (2) (1)
28 S5-4080620-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FATEYT 1/8-44 L=6 (2)
29 35-6090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 L3%Y" 9/64-40 L=9 (2)
30 #02  129-79357 LOOPER R_(2) ASM. B-N- R(2) (73) 1
31 129-79308 LOOPER C (2) B=~h°~ C(2) (1)
32 129-41100 LOGPER HOLDER,1 B=n®= 99795 (1) (1)
33 #02  129-78656 FEED DOG MH(3/16") ASM. THURTME (3/167) (#3) 1
34 129-78607 . FEED DOG MH(3/16") A7URT HH(3/16™) (1)
35 129-64409 NEEDLE HOLDER ADJUSTING BASE MY Fa9by 24 1
36 129-78001 NEEDLE HOLDER (B) M9FII™ a4 (B) (1
37 129-78805 NEEDLE HOLDER (LEFT) ApgF (e3TY) (1)
38 129-78904 NEEDLE HOLDER (RIGHT) Mgy (3%7) (1
39 35-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 WAEIRYT 9/64-40 L=4.6 (1)
40 S8-7091110-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 1,=10.5 AE529” 9/64-40 1=10.5 (1)
41 35-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L3%Y" 9/64-40 6=6 (D
42 #03  129-69952 FEED DOG MH(1/4")ASH. THIATHH(1/4") (93) 1
43 129-69903 FEED DOG MH(1/4™) THYNT MH(1/4™) 1)
44 129-64409 NEEDLE HOLDER ADJUSTING BASE NI9FFadey4 (1)
45 129-64805 NEEDLE HOLDER (A) Mgrss~ 24 (A) (1)
46 129-64508 NEEDLE HOLDER (LEFT) MNgF (e27Y) (1)
47 129-64607 NEEDLE HOLDER (INSIDE) Mgy (3h) (1)
48 129-64706 NEEDLE HOLDER (RIGHT) MNIF (3%7) : (1)
49 $8-7090510-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.6 LRV 9/64-40 L=4.6 (1)
50 53-7091110-TP_ SCREW 9/64-40 1.=10.5 WEI2I” 9/64-40 1=10.5 (1
51 S5-6090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 3777 9/64-40 1=9 (1)

Note ( #E&C )#01...FOR MS-1261

#02. .

#03..

#04..

REFER TO THE TABLE. OF EXCHANGING

PARTS ON P.17
.FOR M3-1260

REFER TO THE TABLE OF EXCHANGING

PARTS ON P.17
.FOR MS-1261¥M

REFER TO THE TABLE OF EXCHANGING

PARTS ON P.17
.FOR MS-1261,1261H

REFER TO THE TABLE OF EXCHANGING

PARTS ON P.17

— 12 —

MS-1261 H

1T XR=JOXBBH—BHK2

TBRBT &L,
MS-1260 H§

YA AES 3TN §. ¥

THBRT 0,
MS-1261M FH

1T R-IDOBBBRZ—BERE»

BB YL,
MS-1261,1261H

1T R=-IOTRBPF—~EF2

TRET L,



M EIT B

7. KNEE LIFTER COKPONENTS

- 13 —



REF.NO HNOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 B2322-019-000  PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET LI FHIPFT 72 1
2 SD-0790431-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4.3 27u%y” D=7.94 H=4.3 1
3 B3701-019-000  HINGE SCREW EFTPFTFa 2T uRy” 1
4 B2319-191-00A  PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER [ A 1
5 B2315-019-000  TENSION RELEASING CONNECTING L 1Y 017 1
6 SD-0450211-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.50 H= 2.1 2°v%9" D=4.5 H=2.1 2
7 B2317-019-000  TENSION RELEASING SHAFT CRANK Ar2RX 957 1
8 35-7110710-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 IAEIRYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
9 B2321-019-000  PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER SPRI EFTPFTF2 ATk 1
10 B8101-191-0A0  KNEE LIFTER ASM. LR PETI-F BSR4 B3 1
11 B8102-191-0A0  KNEE LIFTER LEVER ASM. EFTPFTLAT - 53 (1)
12 S5-8151210-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=11.8 o9x7R" R 15/64-28 (1)
13 B8101-191-000  KNEE DRIVING SHAFT MOUNTING ERTPETY-F MYYRRT A (1)
14 B8511-180-000  SPRING EFTPFT AT ) (1)
15 _B3426-122-000  KNEE PRESS ROD THRUST BLOCK TP BATURTA 1
16 35-9182010-SN  SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 oyt ALY 9/32-20 L=20 (2)
17 B8514-180-000  STOP BLOCK 2979% AMIAT - (D
18 S5-9661120-CP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=10.5 BT AL 1/4-40 L=10.5 (1)
19 B3427-122-000  KNEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING BRACKE ETFT 23V MYITT (1)
_20 35-9182010-SN _ SCREW 9/32-20 1.=20 YT RE 9/32-20 1.=20 (2)
21 B3421-012-000  KNEE PRESS ROD 37T qad™y (1)
22 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 wAEYRY"  D=4.8 L=25 4
23 B3419-552-0A0-A KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD ASM. [SANS IS A B 1
24 B3430-552-0A0  KNEE PRESS PLATE ASH. EFT7T42 Y3 (1
25 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER L3742 BN (1
26 35-8661120-CP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=10.5 oyE7E" A 1/4-40 L=10.5 (1)
27 B3419-122-000  KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD EFTPF 459 H (1)

- 14 —



SROLEEBIFR

8. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

- 15 —



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION S Qty
1 B3301-261-0A0  THREAD STAND ASH. APRTIF (H3) 1
2 119-69508 SPOOL REST ARM A 1+27977 A (2)
3 B3318-704-1.00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT ARRFITT DAHFYT (4)
4 SM-6061610-SC  SCREV M6 L=16 k3139 M6 L=15 (4)
5 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP =1.5°5 2 MR (v e A ) 1
6 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER AMEFRTY 91 (1)
7 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT AFRFRT-9%7F (1)
8 SM~4051405-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FAT2%YT U5X0.8 L=14 (2)
9 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 09h739r M5X0.8 132 (2)

10 111-85105 SPQOL_REST ROD.LOWER Ab27H79 Y2 (1
11 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER AbRF FLRTR (6)
12 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN AFRFIFETY (6)
13 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION SINE L (6)
14 119-66504 SPOOL REST HIREULE M) (8)
_15 119-69508 SPGOL REST ARM A 142795 4 (2)
16 SH-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 FAT2RYT M6 L=12 (2)
17 B3321-704-LOB  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B 1297 B (1)
18 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 QRENZYT D=3.8 L=20 (2)
19 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 DYYIIIE M6 132 (2)
20 B3321-704-1.00  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT. A ARRTYTHRL A (1)
21 B3317-704-000 NUT C15 AR2FHRT - FAFYE (1)
22 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 [0 B A (2)
23 MAD-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-F 2R (3)
24 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 oyEyEye M5X0.8 132 (6)
25 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE 1b34 (6)

- 16 —



9. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS

3 VRN -
MS—-1261 (For Extra heavy-weight)
MS—-1261 (WENH)
1 2 3 4 @)
DESCPipt;O” Gauge Set |wicn ¥iager gusre)|TNr0at DlateNegg%? clamp| Presser foot
N S, FT =77 tyk s =
Needle gauge size
4 &
Code
By
E 3
inch| mm
E |7/32|5.6| 12954053 12954061 12854004 12956355 12857155
F |1/4|6.4| 12953956 12853864 12953907 12856256 12957056
G |9/32|7.2| 12954152 12954160 129541073 12856454 12957254
H |5/168/8.0| 12954251 12954269 12954202 12956553 12957353
K 13/8[9.5| 12954350 12954368 12954301 12956652 12857452
6 7 8 9 10
Description presser foot aem. Feed dog |Looper asm.|Locper asm. Loober asm.
5 % {with finger guard) asm. (L) (R) (C)
Bz 8 | sy @ (-1 (L) @ |- (R) (@ [1-3(C) (@)
(ER" -pf)
Needle gauge size
§ &
Code
gyt
B8
inch| mm ) )
E {7/32/5.6] 12957163 12965158 | 12968558 |1| 12968855 1| 12969150 |1
F |1/4|6.4| 12957064 12965059 4 1 ] 1 1
G |19/32/7.2| 12857262 12965257 8 1 ] 1 ) 1
H |5/16/8.0| 12957361 12965356 | 12968657 |2| 12968954 |2 1
K {3/8]/9.5| 12957460 12865455 $ 2 4 2 1
11 Spacer for feed dog (FOR MS-12861)
EYHEARANT -9 (MS-12618)
NOT““““ Part No. Description
RE (mm) & B @
Adjusting plate B
®|0.3| 12976601 FUBEEE B
Adjusting plate C
@|0.8| 12976700 FUEERE C
Adjusting plate D
®@|1.0] 12976809 HUBEEE D

The spacer is not included in gauge set.

AN =8, ¥ -3 ty MREBFNE B,

- 17 -



M5-1260-1261M (For Medium-weight)
MS—1260-1261M (dENA)

1 2 3 4 5 @)
Description Gauge set Needl 1 Need1l 1
§ C"tp ;D Gauge set| it ringer |Throat plate|N°ZJle clampiNeedle clamp) Presser foot
s |77 T in & 5
Mode TV et 8O (82 ) (88 (B | mex (@)
o E Needle gauge size ! -
$ & =
Code %
5=y ‘
£ 2 E}
inch{ mm
MS-1260| D |(3/16|4.8| 12977856 | 12977864 | 12977807 | 12925854 | ~—ov- 12977054
E |7/32{5.6]| 12954857 | 12954665 | 12954608 | ———— 12956355 | 12956157
F 1/4 6.4 | 12854558 | 12954566 | 12954509 | —————— 12956256 | 12956058
MS-1261M G |9/32] 7.2 | 12954756 | 12854764 | 12954707 | ——— 12956454 | 12956751
H |5/16/8.0 | 12954855 | 12954863 | 12954808 | — 12956553 | 12956850
K 3/819.5]| 12954954 | 12954962 | 12954905 | ————— 12956652 | 12956959
7 8 g 10 11
Description zg;ss(ﬁ’;tl:“t Feed dog | Looper asm. | Looper asm. | Looper asm.
5 % finéer* guard) asm. )
Mode Fer W wvE @ [a-n L) @ -1 @) @ | 1-r o @
BaE Needle gauge size
F .
Code
oyt
R % r 3r
inch| mm Mauc'f. MN:. Mar:f.
MS-1260 D |3/16|4.8| 12977062 | 12978656 | 12979258 |3} 12979357 |2 —m8 |
E |7/32/5.6| 12956165 | 12970059 | 12968558 |1| 12968855 | 1 12869150 {1
F 1/416.4| 12856066 | 12969952 1 4 1 { 1
MS-1264M G |9/32|7.2| 12956769 | 12870158 4 1 } 1 § 1
H |5/16{8.0| 12956868 | 12970257 | 12968657 |2] 12958954 |2 ] 1
K _[3/8]9.5]| 12956967 | 12970356 ¢ 2 4 2 4 1

- 18 —




12 13 14
Description Folder asm.
& & 7209 (#)
Needle gauge size M297 M2388 M299
# B e MH H XH
Code
PR
g 3
inchi mm
D |3/16] 4.8 | MAM2970CCBA
E 17/32{5.6 | MAM2970DDBA | MAM2980OAABA MAMZ9380AABA
F 1/4 6.4 | MAM2Q70EEBA MAM2980BBBA | MAM29S0BBBA
G [9/32] 7.2 | MAM2970FFBA | MAM2S80CCBA MAM28SS0CCBA
H |5/16|8.0 | MAM2S70GGBA MAM2980DDBA | MAM2SS0DDBA
K 3/819.5 | MAM2970HHBA | MAM2SBOEERA MAMZ23S30EEBA

The folder is not included in gauge set.
7L B 5T -9 tuw R ENE R,

Folder mark

PR A
M287 Medium-weight (MS-1264iM, 1260 $EHA (MS-1261M, 1260 HE#EL)
Standard equipment)
M298 —— Heavy-weight EHA
M288 —— Extra heavy-weight (MS-1261 BEHR (MS-1261 #HEER)

Standard equipment)

- 19 —



UMER I C 1. I INIDE X € IPHARTS =51
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NG PARGE  REF PART NO PAGE REF
ok B NO T B _HO miE 2 ND g H_ N0
A1161-001-00B 8 23 | B2102-026-040 10 20 | MC-3800012-00 & 83 |S5-7090510-SP 12 49
B2103-261-0A0 10 49 | MC-3800012-00 6 70 | S5-7090520-SP 4 27
B1104-191-040 2 66 |B2105-019-00A 10 46 | HC-3800013-00 6 58 |85-7090530-SP 4 37
B1104~191-004 2 B7 |B2105-018-000 10 45 35-7090530-Sp 4 42
B1104-191-00B 2 63 | B2106-026-000 10 69 | NM-6050001-SE 16 9 | S5-7090530-SP 4 70
B1104-191-00C 2 69 |B2107-019-000 10 23 | NM-6050001-SE 16 24 | SS-7090530-SP 6 16
B1106-191-000 2 72 |B2108-026-000 10 43 | NM-6060001-SE 16 19 | SS-7090710-SP 2 14
B1127-026-000 8 7 | B2115-191-000 10 18 | NS-6110310-SP 4 11 |S$8-7090710-SP 2 47
B1128-804-000 2 24 |B2116-019-004A 10 17 | §5-6110350-SP 4 59 | S8-7090710-SP 4 25
B1130-026-000 2 26 |B2116-019-00B 10 18 | HS-6120310-SP & 26 | SS-7090710-SP 8 8
B1130-051-000 2 38 |B2122-019-000 10 25 | NS-6150310-SP 10 13 | SS-7090850-Sp 4 43
B1131-026-000 2 28 |B2123-026-0A0 10 1 35-7090910~SP 2 34
B1134-850-000-A 2 35 | B2208-019-000 4 30 | PS-0250081-K0 10 55 | SS-7090910-SP 6 52
B1135-850-000 2 36 |B2301-261-00A 4 12 | PS-0500202-KP 4 32 | S8-7090910-TP 6 49
B1140-019-000 2 79 |B2310-018-000 4 2 55-7090920-5P 10 21
B1156-019-000 2 61 |B2315-018-000 14 5 | RC-1200001-KP & 47 | SS-7091110-SP & 18
B1157-019-000 2 31 |B2317-019-000 14 7 | RE-0400000-K0 2 b5 |S8S-7091110-TP 12 23
B1161-026-000 2 10 | B2319-191-004A 14 4 1 R0O-0481901-00 8 6 | SS-7091110-TP 12 40
B1161-227-000 6 34 |B2321-019-000 14 9 | R0-0611801-00 10 41 | $8-7091110-TP 12 50
B1162-026-0A0 2 8 1B2322-019-000 14 1 1R0-0952001-00 10 70 | 85-7091410-SP 8 2
B1202-512-000 6 9 | B2324-261-000 8 25 | R0-0982401-00 6 35 |SS-7110710-SP 2 63
B1203-512-000 6 23 |B2326-019-000 & 22 $85-7110710~SP 2 65
B1203-512-000 8 43 | B2326-019-000 8 24 |SD-0380551-SL 2 37 |SS-7110710-SP 2 85
B1207-026-040 6 1 1 B2327-019-000 8 20 | SD-0450211-8P 14 6 | SS-7110710-SP 4 50
B1207-026-000 6 6 | B2328-019-000 8 27 18D-0790431-SP 14 2 188-7110710-SP 4 60
B1208-019-000 6 5 | B2329-019-000 & 21 |SK-3382001-SE 16 18 | S8-7110710-SP 14 8
B1209-019-0A0 6 2 | B2402-019-000 4 16 | SK-3482500-5C 14 22 185-7110830-SP 8§ 34
B1211-019-000 6 27 |B2421-019-000 4 19 | SH-4051405-SE 16 8 | 58-7110830-SP 10 26
B1212-019-B00 8 49 |[B2502-019-000 10 8 | SM-4061201-SE 16 16 | S8-7110840-SP 4 46
B1214-019-000 6 26 ] B2503-019-000 10 28 | SH-8061610-SC 16 4 1 85-7110840~SP 4 65
B1214-019-000 8 48 |[B2505-019-0A0 10 14 | 885~1090510-SP 6 30 |SS-7110840-SP 4 66
B1219-019-000 2 21 |B3107-804-000 4 5 |88-2060510-SP 4 22 |SS-7111110-TP & 15
B1222-019-000 6 18 |B3112-704-000 4 7 |58-2110820-TP 6 59 |SS-7111110-TP 10 12
B1236-125-BA0 6 3 | B3126-012-000 4 4 | 85-3060710-SP 2 27 |SS-7111110-TP 10 15
B1401-026-000 6 54 |[B3301-261-0A0 16 1 | $8-3090610-5P 2 39 |SS-7111110-TP 10 36
B1402-026-B0G 6 45 | B3305-704-000-A4 16 7 | S85-4080620~-TP 12 4 188-7111110-TP 10 51
B1404-026-B0OG 6 53 |B3311-012-000 16 13 | $5-4080620-TP 12 28 | S8-7111120-SP 2 58
B1408-038-000 6 4 | B3311-704-000 16 5 1385-4091010-SP 2 g | 8S-7111410-8P 4 438
B1409-019-0B0 6 50 | B3317-704-000 16 21 | SS-4091010-Sp 2 23 |S8S-7120910-SP 6 14
B1411-019-000 6 13 [ B3318-704-L00-A 16 3 | $8-4091010-SP 4 28 |S85-7151210-SP 2 22
B1411-552-040 8 11 |B3319-704-L00 16 - 25 | SS-4110815-SP 2 13 ]S8S-7151210-8P 2 1
B1411-552-000 8 12 1B3320-704-L00-A 16 12 | S$S-4120915-SP 2 6 |S5-7621040-SP 10 37
B1412-038-000 6 12 |B3321-704-L0B 16 17 | $8-4622340-SP 4 18 | 885-7740740-3P 2 51
B1418-019-000 6 51 |[B3321-704-L00 16 20 | $8-5060410-SP 4 23 | SS-7740740-SP 6 17
B1501-019-000 8 17 |B3419-122-000 14 27 | 335-5090420-SP 4 45 | SS-8080310-TP 6 56
B1502-019-000 8 9 | B3419-552-0A0-A 14 23 | $$-5090710-SP 2 11 | $5-8080310-TP 6 62
B1503-026-000 8 16 |B3421-012-000 14 21 | 885-5091020-SP 2 42 | 38-8080310-TP 6 68
B1504-019-0A0 8 14 |B3426-122-000 14 15 | 35-5110810-SP 2 77 | 88-8080610-SP 6 57
B1506-019-000 8 19 |B3427-122-000 14 19 | 33-5860440-SP 6 41 | S3-8080610-3P 6 89
B1534-816-000 4 64 |{B3430-552-0A0 14 24 | 8S-5820540-3p 2 78 |85-8110310-SP 8 38
B1601-026-000 10 38 | B3431-552-000-A 14 25 | $5-6060210-SP 4 31 |SS5-8110310-SP 8 41
B1602-019-000 10 66 |B3501-019-0A0 6 36 |SS-6090540-SP 2 46 | SS-8110410-TP 10 33
B1606-191-000 10 65 | B3501-019-000 6 42 | 35-6090620-SP 2 50 1S58-8110410-TP 10 62
B1610-019-000 10 39 | B3502-019~000 6 38 | S3-6090870-TP & 13 |85S-8110422-TP 10 42
B1621-261-000-A 10 63 | B3503-019-000 6 39 | 35-6090670-TP 12 41 | SS-8110510-SP 10 44
B1623-191-000 10 58 | B3504-019-000 6 37 | SS-6090910-TP 12 5 185-8111160-SP 4 10
B1624-191-000 10 54 | B3508-019-000 6 40 | S3-6090910-TP 12 24 | S5-8150310-5P 6 46
B1625-191~000 10 = 57 | B3510-019-000 6 10 |S5-6090910-TP 12 29 | 35-8150310-SP & 10
B1626-191~000 10 56 | B3513-261-000 2 81 |S85-6090910-TP 12 51 | S$8-8150310-SP 10 29
B1630-191-000 2 57 | B3526-226-000 2- 82 |85-6092120-SP 6 43 | S3-8150410-SP 10 31
B1631-191-000 2 60 |B3541-012-000 6 11 |SS-6110480-SP 2 70 |SS-8150710-3p 6 25
B1632-191-000 2 59 |B3701-018-000 14 3 | S3-6110610-TP 2 5 |55-8150710~SP 8 45
B1633-191-000 2 54 | B8101-191-0A0 14 10 | $S-6110610-~TP 4 52 |S8S-8150710-SP 10 24
B1634-191-000 2 56 | B8101-191-000 14 13 | $5-6110610-TP 8 4 | S5-8151150-SP 10 9
B1635-191-000 10 - 34 | B8102-191-0A0 14 11 | 83-6111610-SP 6 21 |S5-8152030-SP 6 32
B1802-019-000 8 35 |B8228-125-000 2 84 |SS-6111610-SP & 52 |SS-8660410-SP 6 7
B1803-019-000 8 36 |B8511-180-000 14 14 | 85-6122030-SP 2 18 | S5-8680522-TP 6 28
B1805-019-000 2 48 | B8514-180-000 14 17 | 8S8-6122030-SP 10 71 | SS-8660612-TP 10 50
B1806~019-000 2 49 $5-6151220-SP 6 8 | 35-8660612-TP 10 68
B1808-019-040 & 37 |€Q-2020000-00 10 19 | $5-7060510-SP 4 17 1SS8-9151210-TP 14 12,
B1901-~026-000 6 48 | C0-2520000-00 6 44 |SS-7080510-TP 10 22 | $5-9151440-CP & 50
B2001-261-0A0 10 35 | CQ-3000000-00 6 47 | 83-7080510-TP 10 43 | $5-9182010-SH 14 16
B2002-026-000-4 10 27 $5-7090510-3P 4 14 | S5-9182010-3N 14 20
B2003-026-000 10 30 | MAM-2970CCBA & 29 |SS-7090510-SP 4 20 | S$5-9284043-CP 2 74
B2006-019-040 10 32 | MAM-2990BBBA 8 28 |SS-7090510-SP 12 22 }58-9661120-Cp 14 18
B2101-261-000-A 10 47 | MA0-11532000 16 23 | $S-7090510-SP 12 39 | 85-9661120~CP 14 26

- 20 —




NUMER ILC

I I NI E X o PARTS =51

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

m# = e H MO & H N0 | &% H__NO

TA-1250406-R0 2 7 | 129-55407 6 31 |129-78904 12 38
129-55506 6 33 |129-79001 12 36

WP-0371018-SD 4 36 |129-55803 2 33 |129-79209 12 28

WP-0371016-SD 4 69 |129-56058 & 53 ]129-79258 10 5

YP-0450000-SD 8 5 | 129-56066 8 54 |129-79258 12 25

WP-0450801-SD 2 41 }129-56256 6 55 |129-79308 12 31

WP-1612616-SE 16 22 | 129-56258 6 67 |129-79357 10 6
129-570586 8 30 |129-79357 12 30

107-04203 2 53 ]129-57064 8§ 31

110-00403 2 2 1129-62601 10 67

110-18603 2 62 |129-62809 10 40

111-85105 16 10 | 129-63005 10 59

111-85204 16 6 | 129-63062 10 53

111-85501 16 11 | 129-63807 12 14

115-03604 4 67 |129-63906 1215

115-50308 4 1 ]129-64300 1216

118-57008 4 8 | 129-64409 12 17

119-66504 16 14 | 129-64409 12 35

119-69508 16 2 | 129-64409 12 44

119-69508 16 15 | 129-64508 12 19

129-21003 2 3 |129-64508 12 46

129-21409 2 20 |129-64607 12 20

129-21508 2 19 |129-64607 12 47

129-21607 2 25 1129-64706 12 21

128-21904 4 62 |120-84706 12 48

128-22001 4 63 | 129-64805 12 18

129-22605 2 52 ]129-64805 12 45

129-22803 4 51 |129-65000 1213

129-23207 2 12 | 129-85059 10 4

129-24502 6 19 | 129-65059 12 12

129-24700 6 24 |129-65505 & 46

129-24700 8 44 |129-65703 2 40

129-24759 6 22 |129-86008 4 40 -

129-24759 8 42 }129-66107 4 39

129-2480% 6 20 |129-66206 4 38

129-24309 8 51 |129-68305 4 35

128-25004 6 29 |129-66503 8 40

129-25854 6 81 | 129-86552 & 39

129-31567 10 61 | 129-668602 4 9

120-31608 10 80 |129-66701 4 13

128-31705 10 64 | 129-66300 2 15

128-31903 10 52 | 129-66909 2 43

129-35518 4 34 |129-67006 2 44

129-35607 4 41 |129-87105 2 45

129-35805 4 47 1129-87204 4 24

128-35904 4 68 |129-67303 4 21

129-36217 4 44 |129-67402 4 26

129-38506 4 49 | 128-87501 2 17

129-36803 4 29 |129-67600 4 15

129-36902 4 33 |129-67758 4 53

129-38205 4 3 1129-68004 10 10

129-38304 4 6 |129-68103 8 1

129-39500 4 54 |129-88202 8 3

128-39609 4 55 |129-68509 12 2

129-39708 4 56 |129-68558 10 1

129-39807 4 57 1129-68558 12 1

129-39906 4 58 |129-88806 12 7

128-40102 2 64 |129-68855 10 2

129-41100 12 11 | 129-68855 12 6

129-41100 12 32 {129-69101 1210

128-42009 12 3 | 129-69150 10 3

128-42009 1227 |129~69150 12 9

129-43106 6 15 | 129-69309 12 8

129-43205 2 83 |129-69903 12 43

129-43700 2 73 |129-69952 0 72

128-50507 2 32 |129-69952 12 42

129-50705 2 1 ] 129-70406 2 80

128-50804 2 4 1129-77054 & 32

128-51000 2 16 |129-77062 & 33

128-51505 4 61 |129-77807 6 64

129-51950 2 75 1129-78003 6 65

129-52008 2 76 |129-78102 6 66

129-52255 2 30 |129-78607 12 34

129-52552 2 29 |[129-78656 10 7

129-53907 6 60 |129-78656 12 33

129-54509 6 71 |129-78805 12 37

|
N
b
|













JUKIBRRE/

T182 BRI FMRHEBEBS-2-1 TERFRERFTTATS
TEL. 03-3480-1111 (ft &) TEL. 03-3480-1113(&F 1 ¥7)L1 )
HELVKRSD, ZHEHT
To order or for further
JUKI CORPORATION information,

please contact :
HEAD OFFICE

8-2-1, KOKURYO-CHOQO,
CHOFU-CITY, TOKYO 182, JAPAN

BUSINESS OFFICE
1-23-3, KABUKI-CHO,

SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 160, JAPAN HIDN=VIZANIBRYUBDIHFEHRLEET DENBNET,

PHONE : 03(3205)1188. 1189, 1190 * The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
FAX : 03(3203)8260, (3205)9131 #ZODN=Y D ZNE 19944 3 BIREOBRTETRE - FIRILAEEDTT,

TELEX : J22967, 232-2301 * This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of March 1994.

Printed in Japan (&




